conform their accounting policies to those of Procter & Gamble are not expected to be significant. Upon
consummation of the merger, further review of Gillette�s accounting policies and financial statements may result in
required revisions to Gillette�s policies and classifications to conform to Procter & Gamble�s.
Conforming Year Ends
   Procter & Gamble has a fiscal year end of June 30 whereas Gillette has a December 31 calendar year end. In order
to prepare the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings for the year ended June 30, 2004
and for the six months ended December 31, 2004, Gillette�s operating results were first conformed to Procter &
Gamble�s year-end. This was done utilizing Gillette�s historical financial statements as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2004, and their historical unaudited financial statements as of and for the six-month periods ended
June 30, 2004 and 2003.

II-2

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

Chapter Two � Selected Financial Data
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2004
(in millions, except per share data)

Procter & Pro Forma Pro Forma
Gamble(a) Gillette(b) Adjustments Combined(b)

Net Sales $ 51,407 $ 9,705 $ 61,112
Cost of products sold 25,076 4,010 23(c) 29,109
Selling, general and administrative
expense 16,504 3,411 202(d) 20,117

Operating Income 9,827 2,284 (225) 11,886
Interest expense, net 629 35 664
Other non-operating income (expense),
net 152 (13) 139

Earnings Before Income Taxes 9,350 2,236 (225) 11,361
Income taxes 2,869 660 (69)(e) 3,460

NET EARNINGS $ 6,481 $ 1,576 $ (156) $ 7,901
BASIC NET EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 2.46 $ 2.19
DILUTED NET EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 2.32 $ 2.09
DIVIDENDS PER COMMON
SHARE $ 0.93 $ 0.93
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
(millions):
Basic 2,580 965(f) 3,545
Diluted 2,790 988(f) 3,778

II-3

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 127

Table of Contents

Chapter Two � Selected Financial Data
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

For the Six Months Ended December 31, 2004
(in millions, except per share data)

Procter & Pro Forma Pro Forma
Gamble Gillette(b) Adjustments Combined(b)

Net Sales $ 28,196 $ 5,799 $ 33,995
Cost of products sold 13,482 2,418 11(g) 15,911
Selling, general and administrative
expense 8,774 2,082 101(h) 10,957

Operating Income 5,940 1,299 (112) 7,127
Interest expense, net 381 19 400
Other non-operating income (expense),
net 237 (27) 210

Earnings Before Income Taxes 5,796 1,253 (112) 6,937
Income taxes 1,756 363 (34)(e) 2,085

NET EARNINGS $ 4,040 $ 890 $ (78) $ 4,852
BASIC NET EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 1.57 $ 1.37
DILUTED NET EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 1.47 $ 1.30
DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 0.50 $ 0.50
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
(millions):
Basic 2,535 965(f) 3,500
Diluted 2,749 988(f) 3,737

II-4

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

Chapter Two � Selected Financial Data
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(a)  On September 2, 2003, Procter & Gamble acquired a controlling interest in Wella AG (Wella). Procter &
Gamble�s operating results include Wella after the acquisition date.

(b)  Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical presentation of Gillette to conform to the presentation
used in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet and the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

[…]

plant and equipment (see note (b2) to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet), partially
offset by a $16 reduction in cost of sales attributable to the impact of the fair value adjustments to Gillette�s
pension and other postretirement medical benefits obligations (see note (b6) to the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Balance Sheet).

(h) Represents an increase in intangible asset amortization expense of $125 resulting from the fair value adjustments
to Gillette�s intangible assets (see note (b3) to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet),
partially offset by a $24 reduction in selling, general and administrative costs attributable to fair value
adjustments to Gillette�s pension and other postretirement medical benefits obligations (see note (b6) to the
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet).

II-5

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 129

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

Chapter Two � Selected Financial Data
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2004
(in millions)

Procter & Pro Forma Pro Forma
Gamble(a) Gillette(a) Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,401 $ 219 $ 6,620
Investment securities 1,769 847 2,616
Accounts receivable 4,689 835 5,524
Total inventories 5,176 1,291 58(b1) 6,525
Deferred income taxes 1,017 303 1,320
Prepaid expenses and other receivables 1,944 573 2,517

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 20,996 4,068 58 25,122
NET PROPERTY, PLANT AND
EQUIPMENT 14,502 3,747 818(b2) 19,067
NET GOODWILL AND OTHER
INTANGIBLE ASSETS 25,306 1,609 54,239(b3) 81,154
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,228 1,307 3,535

TOTAL ASSETS $ 63,032 $ 10,731 $ 55,115 $ 128,878

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Accounts payable $ 3,264 $ 698 $ 150(b4) $ 4,112
Accrued and other liabilities 8,083 1,972 10,055
Taxes payable 2,695 289 2,984
Debt due within one year 9,861 1,244 11,105

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 23,903 4,203 150 28,256
LONG-TERM DEBT 13,385 2,142 15,527
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 2,307 723 2,788(b5) 5,818
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,553 827 1,447(b6) 5,827

TOTAL LIABILITIES 43,148 7,895 4,385 55,428
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Preferred stock 1,505 � 1,505
Common stock 2,523 990 (2)(b7) 3,511
Additional paid-in capital 2,779 1,521 51,057(b7) 55,357
Reserve for ESOP debt retirement (1,271) � (1,271)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (366) (760) 760(b7) (366)
Retained earnings 14,714 1,085 (1,085) (b7) 14,714

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 19,884 2,836 50,730(b7) 73,450
$ 63,032 $ 10,731 $ 55,115 $ 128,878

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 131

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

II-6

Edgar Filing: PROCTER & GAMBLE CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

Chapter Two � Selected Financial Data
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

BALANCE SHEET

(a) Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical presentation of Procter & Gamble and Gillette to
conform to the presentation used in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet.

(b) Gillette shareholders will receive 0.975 shares of Procter & Gamble common stock for each share of Gillette